8:15

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:25

9:30

9:40

9:50

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

11:55

12:05

12:30

12:50

12:55

1:00

FINAL AGENDA

Inland Waterways Users Board Meeting No. 104
At Hilton Garden Inn Reagan National Airport Salons 1, 2, & 3, Arlington, VA

December 13, 2024

Registration

Call to Order by DFO

Opening Remarks by the Executive Director
Opening Remarks by Board Chairman

Remarks by Federal Observers

Approval of Minutes of Board Meeting No. 103, St. Charles, MO

Status of Inland Waterways Trust Fund (IWTF)
Inland Waterways Users Board Project Advisors

Capital Investment Strategy 2025 Update
Major Rehabilitation Reports Update

Cost Escalation and Execution

Tennessee River Waterways Construction:
» Chickamauga Lock and Dam
» Kentucky Lock Addition

Break

Monongahela River Waterways Construction
» Lower Monongahela Locks 2, 3, & 4

Ohio River Waterways Construction:
» Montgomery Locks and Dam

Mississippi River Waterways Construction:
» Mississippi River Lock 25

Arkansas River Navigation System Waterways Construction:

» Three Rivers
Asset Management
Public Comment Period
Next Meeting Location

Closing Comments

Adjournment

Speakers and Presenters:

All participants
Mr. Clouse

DCG CEO/MG Kelly
Mr. Murphy
Federal Observers
Mr. Clouse

Mr. Clouse

Mr. Clouse

Mr. Moulton

MG Kelly

Ms. Burks

All

COL Melin

COL Melin

Mr. Lopez

Mr. Gillip

Mr. Dodgion
Mr. Clouse
Mr. Clouse

Mr. Murphy
MG Kelly

Mr. Clouse

UB104 Agenda 13 December 2024

Page 1



Mr. Paul D. Clouse, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Inland Waterways Users Board Designated Federal Officer
(DFO) and Executive Secretary

Major General (MG) Jason Kelly, Corps of Engineers, Deputy Commanding General for Civil and Emergency Operations (DCG CEO)

Mr. W. Spencer Murphy, Chairman, Inland Waterways Users Board; General Counsel and Vice President - Risk Management, Canal
Barge Company

Mr. Craig Moulton, Corps of Engineers HQ, Inland Navigation Program Manager, Capital Investment Strategy 2025 Update and Major
Rehabilitation Reports Update

Ms. Elizabeth M. Burks, Corps of Engineers, Nashville District, Chief, Integrated Project Office (IPO), for Chickamauga Lock and
Kentucky Lock Addition

COL Nicholas Melin, Corps of Engineers, Pittsburgh District, District Commander, for Monongahela River Locks & Dams 2-3-4 and
Upper Ohio River L&Ds/Montgomery Lock

Mr. Jose R. Lopez, Corps of Engineers, St. Louis District, NESP L&D #25 Program Manager, for NESP Mississippi River-lllinois
Waterway, Mississippi River Lock #25

Mr. Jonathan A. Gillip, Corps of Engineers, Little Rock District, Project Manager, for MKARNS Three Rivers

Mr. Peter Dodgion, Corps of Engineers HQ, Chief, Asset Management Branch, for Asset Management

UB104 Agenda 13 December 2024 Page 2



