FINAL AGENDA

Inland Waterways Users Board Meeting No. 104 At Hilton Garden Inn Reagan National Airport Salons 1, 2, & 3, Arlington, VA December 13, 2024

8:15	Registration	CHIDEI 13, 2024	All participants
9:00	Call to Order by DFO		Mr. Clouse
9:05	Opening Remarks by the Executive Director		DCG CEO/MG Kelly
9:10	Opening Remarks by Board Chairman		Mr. Murphy
9:15	Remarks by Federal Observers		Federal Observers
9:25	Approval of Minutes of Board Meeting No. 2	103, St. Charles, MO	Mr. Clouse
9:30	Status of Inland Waterways Trust Fund (IW)	TF)	Mr. Clouse
9:40	Inland Waterways Users Board Project Advi	sors	Mr. Clouse
9:50	Capital Investment Strategy 2025 Update Major Rehabilitation Reports Update		Mr. Moulton
10:00	Cost Escalation and Execution		MG Kelly
10:30	Tennessee River Waterways Construction: ➤ Chickamauga Lock and Dam ➤ Kentucky Lock Addition		Ms. Burks
11:00	Break		All
11:15	Monongahela River Waterways Constructio Lower Monongahela Locks 2, 3, & 4		COL Melin
11:30	Ohio River Waterways Construction: Montgomery Locks and Dam		COL Melin
11:45	Mississippi River Waterways Construction: ➤ Mississippi River Lock 25		Mr. Lopez
11:55	Arkansas River Navigation System Waterwa Three Rivers	ys Construction:	Mr. Gillip
12:05	Asset Management		Mr. Dodgion
12:30	Public Comment Period		Mr. Clouse
12:50	Next Meeting Location		Mr. Clouse
12:55	Closing Comments		Mr. Murphy MG Kelly
1:00	Adjournment		Mr. Clouse

Speakers and Presenters:

Mr. Paul D. Clouse, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Inland Waterways Users Board Designated Federal Officer (DFO) and Executive Secretary

Major General (MG) Jason Kelly, Corps of Engineers, Deputy Commanding General for Civil and Emergency Operations (DCG CEO)

Mr. W. Spencer Murphy, Chairman, Inland Waterways Users Board; General Counsel and Vice President - Risk Management, Canal Barge Company

Mr. Craig Moulton, Corps of Engineers HQ, Inland Navigation Program Manager, Capital Investment Strategy 2025 Update and Major Rehabilitation Reports Update

Ms. Elizabeth M. Burks, Corps of Engineers, Nashville District, Chief, Integrated Project Office (IPO), for Chickamauga Lock and Kentucky Lock Addition

COL Nicholas Melin, Corps of Engineers, Pittsburgh District, District Commander, for Monongahela River Locks & Dams 2-3-4 and Upper Ohio River L&Ds/Montgomery Lock

Mr. Jose R. Lopez, Corps of Engineers, St. Louis District, NESP L&D #25 Program Manager, for NESP Mississippi River-Illinois Waterway, Mississippi River Lock #25

Mr. Jonathan A. Gillip, Corps of Engineers, Little Rock District, Project Manager, for MKARNS Three Rivers

Mr. Peter Dodgion, Corps of Engineers HQ, Chief, Asset Management Branch, for Asset Management